TITLE : TCFE 03025 H 900 02 A Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000050510
SPEC REV.: P0 Page 1 of 6
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

 These differential interfaces can be used in Mobile phone, Notebooks, Tablet PC & Digital
Camera, etc.
2. Explanation of Part Number
T C F 0 523 0 9 0H 0
1 2 3 4 5
1：Product Type：TCFE= Thin Film Common Mode Filter ESD
2：EIA Dimension Code
3：Speed Identification Code: H= High Speed
4：Impedance(at 100MHz): 900= 90Ω
5：Line Code: 02= 2 lines
2E 0 A
6
6：Specialized Specification Code
TITLE : TCFE 03025 H 900 02 A Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000050510
SPEC REV.: P0 Page 2 of 6
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3. Circuit Diagram & Dimension
E
B
A
F
GND GND G
H
C
D
Series A B C D E F G H
TCF 03025 0.88
﹢0.05
0.65±0.05 0.47±0.05 0.25±0.15 0.5±0.1 0.15±0.1 0.15±0.5 0.15±0.3
﹣0
1 2
3 4
1 2
3 4
GNDGND
TITLE : TCFE 03025 H 900 02 A Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000050510
SPEC REV.: P0 Page 3 of 6
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-41
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4. Specifications
4.1. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Rated Voltage VDC 5 V
Rated Current IDC 100 mA
Lead Soldering Temperature TSOL 260 (10 sec.) oC
4.2.  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Common Mode Impedance (at 100 MHz) 65 90 112 Ω
Cut-off Frequency  4  GHz
DC Resistance  4  Ω
Insulation Resistance 10   ΜΩ
Capacitance (at 1MHz, any pin to ground)  0.6 0.8 pF
Clamping Voltage (measured at 60ns after
ESD event)
 18 50 V
Leakage Current (at 5V, any pin to ground)   1 μA
4.3. TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Impedance vs Frequency Characteristics*
Insertion Loss vs Frequency Characteristics**
*Test Instrument: HP4291A Impedance/Material Analyzer
**Test Instrument: Agilent E5071C ENA-L Network Analyzer
TITLE : TCFE 03025 H 900 02 A Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.